
From: Sheets, Mike ‐ Purchasing <William.M.Sheets@wv.gov>  
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2020 4:02 PM 
To: Tharp, Michelle D <Michelle.D.Tharp@wv.gov> 
Cc: Ferrell, Jennifer <Jennifer.L.Ferrell@wv.gov>; Cales, Bobby L NFG (USA) 
<bobby.l.cales.nfg@mail.mil>; Combs, Brian S NFG (USA) <Brian.s.combs.nfg@mail.mil>; Smith, Dusty J 
<Dusty.J.Smith@wv.gov>; Whittaker, Frank M <Frank.M.Whittaker@wv.gov>; Harper, Linda B 
<Linda.B.Harper@wv.gov>; Miller, Kimberly L <Kimberly.L.Miller@wv.gov>; Compton, Kelli D 
<Kelli.D.Compton@wv.gov>; Totten, Mark L <Mark.L.Totten@wv.gov> 
Subject: RE: Emergency Request for CMA DEV 19.11 Re Case 01397 
 
Ms. Tharp Penaloza, 
 
Your emergency is approved.  Please follow emergency purchasing procedures as found in the 
Handbook (including obtaining three bids where possible) and follow up with documentation for award 
within 30 days. 
 
Regards, 
 
W. Michael Sheets 
Director 
WV Purchasing Division 
2019 Washington Street, East 
Charleston, WV 25305 
 
Phone: (304) 558‐0492 
Fax:       (304) 558‐4115 
 
 
 
From: Tharp, Michelle D <Michelle.D.Tharp@wv.gov>  
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2020 3:47 PM 
To: Sheets, Mike ‐ Purchasing <William.M.Sheets@wv.gov> 
Cc: Ferrell, Jennifer <Jennifer.L.Ferrell@wv.gov>; Cales, Bobby L NFG (USA) 
<bobby.l.cales.nfg@mail.mil>; Combs, Brian S NFG (USA) <Brian.s.combs.nfg@mail.mil>; Smith, Dusty J 
<Dusty.J.Smith@wv.gov>; Whittaker, Frank M <Frank.M.Whittaker@wv.gov>; Harper, Linda B 
<Linda.B.Harper@wv.gov>; Miller, Kimberly L <Kimberly.L.Miller@wv.gov>; Compton, Kelli D 
<Kelli.D.Compton@wv.gov> 
Subject: Emergency Request for CMA DEV 19.11 Re Case 01397 
 
Dear Director Sheets, 
 
On the advice of your team, I have attached a letter requesting an emergency purchase for one of our 
applicants in the disaster housing program.  I have included some support documents that I believe may 
be helpful in making a determination.  Please let me know if you need any additional information. 
 
Thank you for your time and consideration. 
 
Warm regards, 



 

 
Michelle Tharp Penaloza  |  Program Manager 

Community Advancement and Development 
A Division of the West Virginia Development Office 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 3, Suite 700 
Charleston, WV 25305 

(304) 558‐2234  |  wvcad.org      

 
WARNING: This message is intended for the use of the individuals or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information which is 
privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law.  If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are 
hereby notified that any distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this information in error, 
please notify us immediately. 

 
 
 














